507712310 01/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7759454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE FROM NEAPCO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC TO ELECTRIC PROPULSION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC previously recorded on Reel 059016 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD REMBOSKI	02/08/2022
MARK VERSTEYHE	02/02/2022
GARY ROGERS	01/28/2022
GORAZD GOTOVAC	01/31/2022
MARKO PODGORELEC	01/29/2022
SEBASTJAN ERCULJ	01/31/2022
BLA# GRAFENAUER	01/31/2022
GA#PER SUSTERSIC	01/31/2022
MARTIN STROJNIK	01/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRIC PROPULSION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	38900 HILLS TECH DRIVE	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17575677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email:krusso@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

PATENT REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0543

507712310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95595-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN J. SCHOMER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023

Total Attachments: 14

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

Source=Executed /133ignment#page2.til

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page10.tif

source=95595-2 USPTO. EPAS Confirmation Receipt dated 2-15-2022#page1.tif

source=95595-2 USPTO. EPAS Confirmation Receipt dated 2-15-2022#page2.tif

source=95595-2 Notice of Recordation of Assignment dated 2-15-2022#page1.tif

source=95595-2 Notice of Recordation of Assignment dated 2-15-2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0544



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.
The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD REMBOSKI	02/08/2022
MARK VERSTEYHE	02/02/2022
GARY ROGERS	
GORAZD GOTOVAC	01/31/2022
MARKO PODGORELEC	01/29/2022
SEBASTJAN ERCULJ	01/31/2022
BLAž GRAFENAUER	01/31/2022
GAŠPER SUSTERSIC	01/31/2022
MARTIN STROJNIK	01/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEAPCO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	38900 HILLS TECH DRIVE	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	y: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	**************************************	1

Application Number: 17575	17575677		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: Phone: 248-433-7200 Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300 Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95595-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER		
Signature:	/BRYAN J. SCHOMER/		
Date:	02/15/2022		
Total Attachments: 10 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment#page10.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT71770 Receipt Date: 02/15/2022	``````````````````````````````````````		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Donald Remboski, residing at 885 Oakdale Rd., Ann Arbor MI 48105; Mark Versteyhe, residing at Rivierstraat 7, 8020 Oostkamp, Belgium; Gary Rogers, residing at 25796 Mulberry Lane, Novi, MI 48374; Gorazd Gotovac, residing at Jesihov Stradon 61, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia; Marko Podgorelec, residing at Celovška cesta 185, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia; Sebastjan Erčulj, residing at Kompolje 88, 1312 Videm-Dobrepolje, Slovenia; Blaž Grafenauer, residing at Pokopališka ulica 6, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia; Gašper Šušteršič, residing at Medno 74, 1210 Ljubljana Šentvid, Slovenia; and Martin Strojnik, residing at Krožna pot 35, 1230 Domžale, Slovenia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

LUBRICANT SUPPORTED ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR COMPACT, POWER DENSE WHEEL-END APPLICATIONS

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 17/575,677 and executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Electric Propulsion Technologies, LLC, having an address at 38900 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions or substitutions or renewals of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Agreement and sale not been made.

1

AND, the undersigned hereby grant the firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC and its attorneys the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

01

8-Feb-2022	In lat
Date	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	Name: Mark Versteyhe
Date	Name: Gary Rogers
Date	Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Date	Name: Marko Podgorelec
Date	Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
 Date	Name: Blaž Grafenauer

ASSESSOR (MARKETON, 973/6-7.

XXXXXXXXXXX

WYRYSK, F.Verg. (Journal Parahodi, usolding at NS (Adulabe 164, Ann. Arthur M.) 48-195.
Made Verngehe, reading at Ervettomer, S. 2019. (Establish). Berginen Sary Regers: medding at 35139. Medjerny Laus, News. M. 463719, Control Channos, usolding at Joshice Gunden Ol., 1908.
Lyndigae, Showatier Marker Fredgorder, medding of Christian cano. 185, 1006 [Juddens, Stowans, Schooling of Fredgorder, medding at Kompole, 86, 1112. Viden Contropole, Stowans, Stowans, Sandanian, Sarker Stowans, Marker St. (1201 (Domedon, Marker St.), 1201 (Domedon, Marker Stowans).

(housingship interped to to Achigan), here incorned now and weeks superventiones in

LUBRICANT RUPPORTED RIKITHEK MOTOR AKKEMBLY FOR COMPACT, FORER BENNE WREEL-RYD AFFLECATIONS

which is not have in United States Power Application No. [2] T.[E.] and expensed on even distribution.

AND WHEREAS, Bleamin Propulsion Technologies, LLC, briting an address of 18000 (fills Toch Oriver, Penningues (fills, Nichtigus 1833), is decirate of acquiring the center tight, office and interest in and to and incomion and said application for Lature Plasma of the United Nature, and in and to any Lemms Plasma of Women, Livited Scanse, or because of the Solicion (application steels) and the any Lemms Plasma of Women, Livited Scanse or because of the Solicion (application steels) and the said in and fact any Lemms Plasma or Plasma.

NOW, THEREFORM, for it travers by di where it may concern, that his good sort solutions in contributions, the receipt of beinds is fleately achieved solution. The Antigones investigated with size are receipt of beinds is fleately achieved solution. The Antigones investigated the solutions and by these properties and solutions, for the vertices of over this fle changes and consequent and solutions. The contribution of the third solutions of the China's States of Anticophysical for Laner Patent, including the right to file foreign properties and engineering the right to file foreign properties are despitated by the right flee tight to file foreign properties are applications, and the right for Assignment and file and cutting as the cases proved in right for Assignment and file right for the right for the right right for right for the right for the right right for

We appely authorize and request the Potent Office Officials in the United States and say and all foreign crosseries as issues any and all of and Lordon Potents, when grained, is said Antiquest to the company of nor entire High. This and increas in and in the same, for the other one time tight of the Antiquest of nor entire High and addition, it we fall and in the care of the other one tight of the Antiquest of successions and addition, it we fall and of the term for which and Licens Pattern may be grained as tidy and entirely in the same wound have then for which and this Agreement and any to the red hours oned:

m

Statement Cookee No. 28/195 3...

Foreface, yeargree that we will communicate to the Accippora or the reported nations any facts income to any respecting the arrival state proceeding and all bands appears, occurred in a proceeding of the arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival and the arrival arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival arrival arrival arrival and arrival and arrival and arrival ar

ARE), the underrigoed tensing group the first of Diskinson Wingh PLC and his attentoys the process is invested to action the process of the process of invested to the applications number and filling deep, which every the maximum or decorable in window with the redeep of the individual process or states and it individuals of their individuals of their individuals.

Same: Cary Ropers	Ngore: Correct Concesso	Nork: Madon Programen	jessej predokastej skojek	Name: Blad Cortenant
X8833	3883	Exec	Bace	Daio

PATENT REEL: 062492 FRAME: 0549

Date	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	Name: Mark Versteyhe
1/28/2022 Date	Name: Gary Rogers
Date	Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Date	Name: Marko Podgorelec
Date	Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
Date	Name: Blaž Grafenauer

Date	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	Name: Mark Versteyhe
Date	Name: Gary Rogers
01/31/2012 Date	Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Date	Name: Marko Podgorelec
Date	Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
Date	Name: Blaž Grafenauer

Date	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	Name: Mark Versteyhe
Date	Name: Gary Rogers
Date	Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Jan. 29. 2022 Date	Marko Podgorelec Podgorelec Podgorelec Name: Marko Podgorelec District Si, S=Stovenija, OU=individuals, G=Marko Podgorel
Date	Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
Date	Name: Blaž Grafenauer

Date	•	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	-	Name: Mark Versteyhe
Date		Name: Gary Rogers
Date		Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Date		Name: Marko Podgorelec
04/31/2022 Date		Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
Date		Name: Blaž Grafenauer

Date	Name: Donald Remboski
Date	Name: Mark Versteyhe
Date	Name: Gary Rogers
Date	Name: Gorazd Gotovac
Date	Name: Marko Podgorelec
Date	Name: Sebastjan Erčulj
<u>01/31/202</u> Date	Nando: Blaž Grafenauer

<u>01/31/2022.</u> Date	Name: Gašper Šušteršič
Date	Name: Martin Strojnik

Attorney Docket No. 95595-2___

Date Name: Gašper Šušteršič

01/31/2022 Motion Stroyel

ate Name: Martin Strojni